

## COLLIN COUNTY

TO:	Judge Chris Hill Commissioner Susan Fletcher Commissioner Cheryl Williams Commissioner Darrell Hale Commissioner Duncan Webb
FROM:	Michelle Charnoski, NIGP-CPP, CPPB

Purchasing Agent

- -
- DATE: March 20, 2024
- SUBJECT: Sole Source Provider

Request Commissioners Court consideration and any action regarding approval to: (1) approve IG, LLC dba SITE Intelligence Group as the sole source provider of Fusion Center DVE Monitoring Software per attached documentation; (2) allow an exemption from the competitive bidding process per Local Government Code 262.024(7)(a) for IG, LLC dba SITE Intelligence Group as the sole provider of Fusion Center DVE Monitoring Software; and (3) award 2024-205 Fusion Center DVE Monitoring Software in the amount of \$94,500.00 to IG, LLC dba SITE Intelligence Group; and (4) Purchasing Agent to execute both the Sole Source Affidavit and the agreement for award.

The V.T.C.S. Local Government Code, Chapter 262, Section 262.024 (a) (7) (A-D) provides that Commissioners Court may by order grant an exemption from competitive bidding requirements by accepting a statement of the existence of only one source from the Purchasing Agent and, if approved, enter into its <u>Minutes</u> the results of the vote taken.

Accordingly, I am certifying that IG, LCC dba SITE Intelligence Group is the sole source provider of SourceFeed, SearchFeed, and Enterprise Services Fusion Center DVE Monitoring Software.

CC/MC